

Invitation for Bids

Kawasoti Municipality

Office of Municipal Executive

Kawasoti-02, Nawalparasi(East of Bardghat Susta), Gandaki Province, Nepal Invitation for Bid

Date Of Publication: 2078/12/14(28/03/2022)

- 1. Kawasoti Municipality has own resources and has allocated funds towards the cost of **Civil works** and intends to apply the funds to cover eligible payments under the Contract and is open to all eligible Nepalese Bidders.
- 2. Kawasoti Municipality invites online bids from eprocurement system from eligible bidders for the following Civil work.

S.	N.	Contract No.	Description of works	Bid validity period / Bid security validity	Estimated Amount With VAT and PS(NRs)	Bid Security Amount (NRs)	Bid Document Fee (Non Refundable	Deadline of bid submission	Date and time of bid opening
1.		19/KM/SQ/20 78-079	Rangashala Nirman	45/90 days Sealed Bid	1799525.03	53000.00	1000	till 12:00	2078/12/2 9 at 1:00 PM

- 3. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at office of Kawasoti Municipality.
- 4. Bid Document fee shall be deposited in Rastriya Banijya Bank, Kawasoti, in name of Kawasoti Municipality,Office of Municipal Executive, Revenue Acc. No.: 3200100301010003 .Bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at **Specified date and time mentioned above** *at* the office of Kawasoti Municipality, Nawalparasi (bardhaghat susta east).
- 5. The bid security may either be in the form of a bid security issued by authorized A Class commercial bank in deposit account Rastriya Banijya Bank, Kawasoti Branch, a/c no. 3200100304010003 NPR
- <u>6. Bid Security document shall be compulsory submitted according to the format provided in the bid document, otherwise thebid shall be excluded from the bid evaluation process.</u>
- 7. For more information &e- submission visit website is www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.
- 8. The Employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning reason, whatsoever.

Chief Administrative Officer